
 

	 www.ousd.org	

Memo 
To     

From     

 

 
 

Board Meeting Date     

Subject      

 

 

     

Action Requested 
and 
Recommendation 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

     

Prior Contract     

     

Modification     
 

Competitively Bid     

   
Fiscal Impact     

Funding Resource(s) 
 
 
Attachments 

 

 

Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 

File ID Number   

Introduction Date   

Enactment Number   

Enactment Date   

20-0397

03/11/2020

20-0399

03/11/2020

Board of Education

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent

03/11/2020

Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Contract

Contractor:  ALL SMOGS DONE
Services For:  Risk Management Department

PRESTON THOMAS

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between the
District and ALL SMOGS DONE, OAKLAND, CA, for the latter to provide: smog checks for an additional 18
vehicles for the period of September 01, 2019 through June 30, 2020 in the additional amount of $1,350.00
increasing the Contract from $2,000.00 to an amount not to exceed $3,350.00.  All other terms and conditions of
the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

The Professional Services Contract was previously approved by the Board on 10/10/2019 (Enactment
No. 19-1425).

The amendment modifies the scope of work and compensation.
All other provisions remain the same.

Was this contract competitively bid?   No

If no, list exception:  Agreement under Superintendent Threshold ($95,200.00)

Funding Resource name(s) (detailed below) not to exceed: $3,350.00.

-  Contract Amendment
-  Copy of original contract and all prior amendments (if any)



Rev. 1/11/19  PO No.  :                                             Req No.  :                                                 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

This Amendment amends ______________________________________________________________ between Oakland 

Unified School District (OUSD) and ______________________________________________________________________ 

(Contractor) entered into on ___________________ (OUSD Enactment No. _____________).  The parties agree to 

amend that Agreement as follows: 

1. Services:     The scope of work is unchanged.        The scope of work has changed.    

If the scope of work has changed:  Provide brief description of revised scope of work including measurable description 
of expected final results, such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary.   

 Revised scope of work attached.  OR    CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. Term (duration):   The term of the contract is unchanged.   The term of the contract has changed. 

If the term has changed:  The contract term began on ____________ and expires on ____________.  The parties agree 

to extend the contract through ____________. 

3. Compensation:   The contract price is unchanged.   The contract price has changed. 

If the compensation has changed:  The contract price is amended by  

  Increase of $______________ to original contract amount. 

  Decrease of $______________ to original contract amount. 

The new contract total is: 

 __________________                                                           __________________________ Dollars ( _____________    ___ ) 

 

Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 

File ID Number   

Introduction Date   

Enactment Number   

Enactment Date   

20-0397

03/11/2020

20-0399

03/11/2020

Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Contract

the Professional Services Contract

ALL SMOGS DONE of OAKLAND, CA

10/10/2019 19-1425

Smog checks for an additional 18 vehicles

1,350.00

Three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars and 00/100 $3,350.00

PO20-01890     VR20-06475

■

■

■

■

■



Amendment    Page 2 

 

Legal - K999069.001  Rev. 1/11/19 

4. Remaining  Provisions:    All  other  provisions  of  the  Agreement,  and  prior  Amendment(s)  if  any,  shall  remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect as originally stated. 

5. Certification  Regarding Debarment,  Suspension,  Ineligibility  and Voluntary  Exclusion:    CONTRACTOR  certifies  to 
the  best  of  his/her/its  knowledge  and  belief,  that  it  and  its  principals  are  not  presently  debarred,  suspended, 
proposed  for  debarment,  declared  ineligible,  or  voluntarily  excluded  from  covered  transactions  by  any  Federal 
department or agency according to Federal Acquisition Regulation Subpart 9.4, and by signing this contract, certifies 
that this vendor does not appear on the Excluded Parties List (https://www.sam.gov/). 

6. Approval:  Approval requires signature by the Board of Education and/or the Superintendent as its designee.  This 
Amendment  shall  be  deemed  approved  when  it  has  been  signed  by  the  Board  of  Education,  and/or  the 
Superintendent as its designee. 

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT  

_____________________________________  ______________ 

 President, Board of Education  Date 

 Superintendent 

 Chief or Deputy Chief 

_____________________________________  ______________ 

Secretary, Board of Education     Date 

CONTRACTOR 

_____________________________________  ______________ 

Contractor Signature  Date 

___________________________________________ 

Print Name, Title  

 

 
Form approved by OUSD General Counsel for 2018‐19 FY 
 
 
 
 
 

FOR OUSD PURPOSES ONLY – The following information is not part of the Contract. 
 

Alignment with Single Plan for Student Achievement – SPSA (required if using State or Federal Funds) 

Please select:  

   Action Item included in Board Approved SPSA (no additional documentation required)–Item Number:____________________ 
 

   Action  Item  added  as modification  to  Board  Approved  SPSA  –  Submit  the  following  documents  to  the  Resource Manager 
either electronically via email of scanned documents, fax or drop off.  

a. Relevant page of SPSA with action item highlighted. Page must include header with the word “Modified”, modification 
date, school site name, both principal and school site council chair initials and date.   

b. Meeting announcement for meeting in which the SPSA modification was approved.  

c. Minutes for meeting in which the SPSA modification was approved indicating approval of the modification.  

d. Sign‐in sheet for meeting in which the SPSA modification was approved.   

 
 

02/05/2020

03/13/2020

02/10/2020Sergio Barajas

Sergio Barajas, Owner
■



Rev. 1/11/19  PO No.  :                                             Req No.  :                                                 

EXHIBIT “A” SCOPE OF WORK 
 

 [IF  A  CONTRACTOR  PROVIDES  AN  ACCEPTABLE  DESCRIPTION  OF  SERVICES  AS  PART  OF  A  PROPOSAL,  THAT 
DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES MAY BE ATTACHED WITHOUT ANY TERMS, CONDITIONS, LIMITATIONS, ETC., FROM THAT 
PROPOSAL.] 
 
 

1. Description of Services to be Provided:  Provide a description of the service(s) the contractor will provide.  Be 
specific about what service(s) OUSD is purchasing and what this Contractor will do. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Smog checks for an additional 18 vehicles

VR20-06475PO20-01890     




















